CLASSIFICATION

LIBRARY

OF
ECONOMICS
AND

BUSINESS






SIGNATURE

AD
AE
AF
AH

BA
BB

BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BK

CA

CB
CC

CD

HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

Didactics

General economics
Agricultural economics
History

Organization sciences (general)

Behavioural sciences and
methodology

Management

Retail

Marketing

Financial management
Production

Information technology
Research and development

Labour sciences (general)

Labour market, (un)employment
Labour organizations, consultative
bodies, employee participation,
unions

Staffing policy

row 1
row 2-4
row 4
row 4-5

row 5

row 5

row 5-7
row 7
row 7-8
row 8
row 8-9
row 9
row 9

row 9

row 9
row 9

row 9



SIGNATURE

DA
DB
DC
DD
DE
DF
DG
EA
EB
EC
ED
EE
ILO
GATT

WTO
wWB
IMF
OECD
EG
UN
CBS
NSV

RSV
ADRES
DICT
REF
Bibliogr

HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

Law (general)

Private law

Criminal law

Constitutional law
Administrative law
Miscellaneous fields of law
International law

Operational research
Mathematical economics
Statistics

Econometrics

Mathematics

International Labour Organisation
General Agreement on Tariffs
and Trade

World Trade Organisation
World Bank

International Monetary Fund
OECD

European Union

United Nations

Centraal Bureau voor de Statistiek
Nederlandse Statistische
Vervolgwerken

Rest Statistische Vervolgwerken
Address books

Dictionaires and phrase books
Reference books

Bibliographies

row 9

row 9

row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 23
row 23

row 25
row 25
row 23
row 24
row 23
row 25
row 22
row 22

row 22
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1



row 1

row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1

SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)
AD Didactics

AD A Didactics (general)

ADB Business management didactics

ADC Cases

AD D (Business-) economic didactics

AD G Spatial sciences didactics

AD J Education, incl. electronic learning

AD L Textbooks

AD LA
AD LB
AD LE
AD LO

ADM

Textbooks on basic instructions
Textbooks on business economics
Textbooks on general economics
Textbook on auxiliary subjects

e.g. Time management
Communication,

How to write a letter of application,
How to write a Phd.

How to write a research paper

row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1

row 1



row 2-4

SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)
AE General economics
AE A History of economics

AE AM
AE B
AEC
AED

AEE

AE F
AE G

AEH
AE |
AE 1]
AE IR
AEN
AEP
AE PS

AEV
AEW

Marxism, Leninism

Methodology of economics
General introduction to economics
Macroeconomics, National income,
Distribution of wealth
Microeconomics, Consumption,
Value and prices, Welfare theory
Monetary economics, Banking
International economics,

Balance of payment, Raw material
agreements, North-south ratio,
European Union (EC)

Eastern Europe, Planning,
Economic order, Economic policies
Structure, Economic situation,
Growth, Western countries
Developing countries, Third world
Regional economics

Energy, Environment,

Water management

Public finance, Welfare state,

Tax policy, Public spending,
Social indicators,

Social security

Traffic and transport

Economic sociology

row 2
row 2
row 2
row 2
row 2

row 2

row 2
row 2-3

row 3

row 3
row 3
row 3
row 3

row 4

row 4

row 4
row 4



row 4

row 4
row 4
row 4

row 4
row 4
row 4
row 4

row 4
row 4

row 4

row 4
row 4
row 4
row 4
row 4

SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)
AF Agricultural economics
AF A History of agricultural economics
AF B Agriculturaleconomics (general)
AF C Trade, Commerce, Politics,
World food supply
AF D Agriculture in certain territories
AF E Cooperations
AF F Land use, Lease, Land reform
AF G Agricultural business economics,
Agricultural marketing
AFH Agricultural sociology
AF K Agricultural products
AF L Publications of LEI
(Agricultural Economic Institute)
AF LA General
AF LB Annual reports
AFLC Communications
AF LD Publications
AF LE Research reports
AF Z Miscellanea

row 4



SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

AH Economic history row 4

AH A Economic history (general) row 4

AH B Methodology of history row 4

AHC Economic history, Urban history row 4

AHD Social-, cultural and scientific history row 4

AHE Africa (economic history) row 4

AH F North America (economic history) row 4

AHG Latin America (economic history) row 4

AHH Asia, Middle East (economic history) row 4

AH | Belgium (economic history) row 4

AH K Germany, Austria, Switzerland row 4
(economic history)

AH L England, Scotland, Ireland row 4
(economic history)

AHM France (economic history) row 4

AH N The Netherlands (economic history) row 4

AH NG Memorial books row 4-5

AH NGB Memorial books on research row 4
institutions

AH NGD Memorial books on insurance row 5
Companies and pension funds

AH NGF Memorial books on banks and credit row 5
institutions

AH NGG Memorial books on agriculture row 5
and dairy

AH NGH Memorial books on food industry row 5



SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

AH NGL Memorial books on mining and row 5
industry

AH NGS Memorial books on tertiary sector, row 5
traffic and shipping

AH NGT Memorial books on engineering and row 5
public utilities

AH NGV Memorial books on education row 5

AH NGW Memorial books various row 5

AHP Russia, Eastern Europe row 5
(economic history)

AHR Italy, Spain, Portugal, Greece row 5
(economic history)

AH S Scandinavia (economic history) row 5

AHYV Australia, Oceania (economic history) row 5



SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)
B Organization science row 5
BA Organization sciences general row 5
BB A-D Behavioural sciences row 5
BB A Philosophy and (Business)ethics row 5
Corruption, Social responsibility
BB B Sociology row 5
BB C Social psychology row 5
BB D Psychology row 5
BB Methodology row 5
BB EA General methodology, Logic row 5
BB EB Research and methodology row 5
BB EC Methods and techniques (quantitative) row 5
BB ED Methods and techniques (qualitative) row 5
BC A-B  Management row 5
BC A Management general row 5
BCB History of management row 5

10



SIGNATURE

BCC

BC CA

BC CB
BC CC
BC CD
BC CE

BC CF
BC CG

BC CH
BC CK
BC CL
BC CM

BC CN
BC CO
BC CP

HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

Organization and management

Organisation, Management and
Organisation theory
Organisation design

Structures in organisations
Changes in organisations
Management performance and
competitive power

Reorganisation, Mergers, Liquidation,

Organisation politics,

Conflict management,

Crisis management,

Power structure in management
Decision-making and planning,
Teamwork

Organisation culture,
Management philosophy
Industrial organisation
Organisation and surrounding area,
Organisation and government,
Organisation development
Internationalization, Globalization
Multinationals

Project management

11

row 5-6

row 5-6

row 6
row 6
row 6
row 6

row 6
row 6

row 6
row 6
row 6

row 6

row 6
row 6
row 6



SIGNATURE

BCD

BC DA
BC DB
BC DC

BC DD

BC DE

BC DF
BC DG

BC DH
BC DK
BC DL
BC DM
BC DN

HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

Management fields

Strategic management

Risk management

Leadership and entrepreneurship,
also: Management functions and
biographies, Service management,
Corporate governance,

Board of directors

Communication and management,
Language, Linguistics

Interim management, Management
consulting, Organisation counselling
Women in management
Management technology,
Innovation Management,
Environmentally friendly
Knowledge management

Quality management, Benchmarking
Export management

Change management

Information management,
Management information systems,
Decision support systems

12

row 6-7

row 6
row 6
row 6-7

row 7

row 7

row 7
row 7

row 7
row 7
row 7
row 7
row 7



SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)
BCE Management in various sectors row 7
BC EA Management in the health service and row 7
health care
BC EB Management in the non-profit sector row 7
Decentralization-Centralization
BCEC Management in government row 7
organizations
BCED Management in non-western countries row 7
BC EE Management in the cultural and row 7
arts sector
BD A-D Small business row 7
BD A Small business general row 7
BD B Management in small business row 7
BDC Starting a business row 7
BD D Various small business sectors row 7
BD E Publications of EIM row 7
(Economic institute for small and
medium-sized businesses)
BD EA EIM general row 7
BD EB EIM by branch row 7
BD EC EIM miscellanea row 7

13



SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

BE Marketing row 7-8
BE A Marketing general row 7
BE B Strategic marketing, Strategic row 7

planning, Distribution
also: Marketing-mix
BEC Market research row 7
BE D Brand- and product management, row 7
Public relations, Counterfeit trade
also: (Company)image
BE E Sales management, Sales promotion, row 7
Advertising, Pricing, Sponsorship,
Fund racing, Direct marketing

BE F Customer satisfaction, Customer row 7
service, Relation marketing

BE G Consumer behaviour row 8

BEH International marketing, row 8

also: Export marketing
BE K Distribution, Franchising row 8

14



SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

BE L Marketing in sectors row 8
BE LA Non-profit organisations row 8
BE LB Service sector row 8
BE LC Retailing row 8
BE LD Industry row 8
BE LE Miscellaneous sectors row 8
BE M-N Marketing fields row 8
BEM Green marketing, Green management, row 8
Sustainable development
BE N E-commerce row 8
Digital media

E-banking

15



SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

BF Financial management row 8
BF A Financial markets row 8
BF AA Financial markets general row 8
BF AB Stock exchange, also: Emissions row 8

Corporate valuation, Portfolio
management, Investment training,

Investment fund
BF AC Risk and returns, Risk capital row 8
BF AD International financial markets row 8
BF B Financial institutions and services row 8
BF BA Financial institutions and services row 8
general
BF BB Banks row 8
BF BC Investment banks row 8
BF C Corporate finance and management row 8
BF CA Corporate finance and management, row 8
Financial management general
BF CB Capital and investment policy, row 8
also: Profit, Costs and benefits
BF CC Financial policy, Structure of row 8
capital and ownership, Budgeting
BF CD Bankruptcy, Liquidation row 8
BF CE Merger, Takeover, Reorganisation row 8

BF CF Government policy and regulations  row 8

16



SIGNATURE

BFD

BF DA
BF DB
BF DC

BF DD

BG

BG A
BG B

BGC

BGD

BGE

BG F

HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

Financial reporting

Financial reporting general
Accounting

Annual reports,

Environmental (annual) report
Accountancy / auditing,

also: Valuation problems, Costs,
Fraud

Production

Production general

Automation, mechanization,
CAD/CAM

Production planning, Buying/selling,
Stock control, Supplier relations,
Queueing

Logistics, Physical distribution,
Purchasing,

Supply chain management
Efficiency upgrading, Maintenance,
Replacement

New products, Development

17

row 8
row 8
row 8
row 8

row 8

row 8-9

row 8
row 8

row 8

row 9

row 9

row 9



row 9

row 9

row 9

row 9
row 9

row 9

row 9
row 9

row 9

row 9

row 9

row 9

SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

BH Information technology

BH A Information technology general,
Computer science general

BHB Systems, decision theory

BHC Information processing

BH CA Information processing general

BH CB Programming, Programmes,
Computer languages, Databases,
Programme security

BH CC Human interface

BH CD Computer networks, Intelligent
computer, Neural networks,
Acrtificial intelligence

BH CE Internet, World Wide Web
Mobile telephone, WEB 2.0

BK Research and development

BK A Research and development,
Technology and innovation

BK B Technical science, or Technology

18



SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

C Labour science row 9

CA Labour sciences (general), row 9
Labour economy

CB Labour market, Unemployment row 9

CC Labour organization, Unions, row 9

Consultative bodies, Employee
participation, Labour relation

CD Staffing policy row 9
CDA Staffing policy general, Learning row 9

organization, Personnel, Human
resource management (HRM)

CDB Mobility and education, row 9
Company welfare studies
CDC Working ability, row 9

also: Working hours, Retirement,
Industrial disability,
Absent due to illness

CDD Wages, Old age pension row 9
also: Reward, Job evaluation
CDE Ergonomics, Working conditions row 9

CDF Terms of employment row 9

19



SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)
D Law row 9

DA Law general, row 9
also: History of law sciences,
Education law, Professional
performances, Organizations,
Law theory, Law methodology,
Law sources, Administration of

justice, etc.
DB Private law row 9
DB A Private law general, row 9

also: Family law, Notarial law,
Law of inheritance,
International private law

DB B Financial law row 9
DB C Law of property row 9
DB D Law of obligations row 9
DB E Commercial law row 9
DB F Bankruptcy law row 9
DB G Insurance law row 9
DB H Law of legal persons row 9
DB K Company law / corporate law, row 9
also: Law of associations
DB L Intellectual property law, row 9

also: Industrial property law, Copyright
law, Law of patents, Brand protection,
Brand law

DB M Law of civil procedure row 9

20



SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

DC Criminal law general row 10
DD Constitutionals law, row 10
also: Constitution, Civil rights,

Law of local government

DE Administrative law, row 10
also: Law of administrative procedure,
Public law / Civil servants law

DF Miscellaneous fields of law row 10

DF A Miscellaneous fields of law general, row 10
also: Socio-economic law
(as: Privatizing), Building law,
Rent law, Law of transport,
Traffic law, Law of spatial planning,
Agricultural law

DF B Tax law row 10
DFC Labour law row 10
DFD Consumer law row 10
DFE Competition law row 10
DF F Environmental law row 10
DF G Information law row 10
DG International law, row 10

also: International procedure,

Law of treaties, European law,
Law of international organizations,
Law of nations

21



row 10

row 10

row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10

row 10

row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10

SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)
E Econometrics

EA Operational research

EA A Operational research general
EAB Optimization theory general

EAC Combinatorial optimization

EAD Linear programming

EAE Dynamic programming

EAF Network planning

EA G Optimal control

EAH Simulation techniques

EAK Queueing

EB Mathematical economics

EB A Mathematical economics (general)
EB B General balance theory, Equilibrium
EBC Input-output analysis

EBD Consumer and production theory
EBE Economic dynamics

EBF Information and uncertainty

EBG Planning en growth

EB H Social choice theory

EB K Game theory

22

row 10



row 10

row 10

SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)
EC Statistics
ECA Statistics, general

ECB Probability theory, Stochastic
Markov decision process

ECC Linear models

ECD Non-linear models

ECE Statistical time series analysis

ECF Applied statistics

ECG Business statistics

ECH Sampling theory

EC K Index numbers

ECL Statistical computing

ED Econometrics

ED A Econometrics (general)

EDB Econometric methods (general)

EDC Panel data

EDD Time series analysis

EDE Prediction

EDF Applied econometrics (general)

ED G Macro-econometric models

EDH Micro-econometric models

EDK Economic policy and planning

EDL Financial econometrics,
Mathematical finance

EDM Actuaries

23

row 10

row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10

row 10

row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10

row 10



SIGNATURE

EE Mathematics

EE A Mathematics, general
EEB Analysis

EE C Linear algebra, Geometry

EE D

Numerical methods

24

HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

row 10

row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10



SIGNATURE
OECD/EG
A

B
C

G T m

I

KA
KC
KD
KK
KN
KP
KR
KW
KZ

0 Z

HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

OECD and EC

General

Countries

Economics, Economic state,
Economic politics, National account,
Regional economics, Town planning
Public finance, Public sector, Tax
Monetary

Trade, Multinationals, Trade
restrictions, Competition politics
Development issues

Energy

General
Hydrocarbons

Oil, Gas

Coal

Nuclear
Hydropower
Alternative sources
Electricity

Other sources

Environment
Agricultural, Nourishment

25

row 23-24

row 23
row 23
row 23

row 23
row 23
row 23-24

row 24

row 24

row 24
row 24
row 24
row 24
row 24
row 24
row 24
row 24
row 24

row 24
row 24



SIGNATURE

HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

R Branches of industry

RA General

RD Chemistry

RF Leather, Wood, Paper

RH Textile

RK Metals

RM Machinery

RZ Remaining

S Tertiary sector

T Technology, Computer science,
Science

W Labour

WT Social indicators, Welfare state

Z Remaining

ZE Education

26

row 24

row 24
row 24
row 24
row 24
row 24
row 24
row 24

row 24
row 24

row 24
row 24
row 24
row 24



SIGNATURE

HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

DICT A Dictionaries and phrase books

DICT AA
DICT AC
DICT AD
DICT AE
DICT AF
DICT AG
DICT AH
DICT Al

DICT AJ

DICT AL
DICT AP
DICT AR
DICT AS
DICT AZ

DICTE

DICT EA
DICT EB
DICT EF
DICT EP
DICT ES
DICT EZ

DICT RW

Dutch

Chinese

Danish, German
English

French

Greek
Hungarian
Italian

Japanese

Latin

Polish

Russian

Spanish
Swedish, Remaining

Economic dictionaries

Economic general

Business, Management
Finance, Banking, Accounting
Marketing, Export

Flow of goods, Quality
Remaining

Demography, Planning, Geography

27

row 1

row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1

row 1

row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 1

row 1



SIGNATURE HEADING BOOKSHELVE(S)

REF Reference manual row 1

REF Reference manual Economics and row 1
Management sciences

REF Reference manual Demography, row 1

Planning or Geography sciences
Bibliogr Bibliographies row 1
Bibliogr Bibliographies row 1

New in the library row 0

28



LIST OF KEYWORDS
LIBRARY
OF
ECONOMICS

AND BUSINESS



KEYWORD BOOKNUMBER(S)

AAAAA

Absent due to illness

Accountancy

Accounting

Actuaries

Address books

Administration of justice

Administrative law

Administrative law

Advertising

Africa (economic history)

Agricultural business economics
Agricultural Econ. Inst. (annual reports)
Agricultural Econ. Inst. (communications)
Agricultural Econ. Inst. (general)
Agricultural Econ. Inst. (miscellanea)
Agricultural Econ. Inst. (publications)
Agricultural Econ. Inst. (research reports)
Agricultural economics (general)

Agricultural law

30

CDC
BF DD
BF DB
EDM
ADRES
DA
DE
DE
BED
AHE
AF G
AF LB
AFLC
AF LA
AFZ
AF LD
AF LE
AF B
DF A

ROW

row 9
row 8
row 8
row 10
row 1
row 9
row 10
row 10
row 7
row 4
row 4
row 4
row 4
row 4
row 4
row 4
row 4
row 4

row 10



KEYWORD

Agricultural marketing
Agricultural products
Agricultural sociology
Agriculture in certain territories
Analysis in mathematics
Annual reports

Applied econometrics (general)
Applied statistics

Acrtificial intelligence

Asia (economic history)
Auditing

Australia (economic history)
Austria (economic history)

Automation

BBBBB

Balance of payment
Banking (economics)

Bankruptcy

31

BOOKNUMBER(S)

AF G
AF K
AFH
AFD
EEB
BF DC
EDF
ECF
BHCD
AHH
BF DD
AHYV
AHK
BGB

AE G
AEF
BF CD

ROW

row 4
row 4
row 4
row 4
row 10
row 8
row 10
row 10
row 9
row 4
row 8
row 5
row 4

row 8

row 2
row 2

row 8



KEYWORD

Bankruptcy law

Banks (financial institutions)
Behavioural sciences and methodology
Belgium (economic history)
Benchmarking

Bibliographies

Board of directors

Brand- and product management
Brand law

Brand protection

Budgeting (financial policy)
Building law

Business management didactics
Business statistics in econometrics
Business-) economic didactics
Business)ethics

Buying/selling

32

BOOKNUMBER(S)

DB F
BF BB
BB
AH |
BC DK
Bibliogr
BC DC
BE D
DB L
DB L
BF CC
DF A
AD B
ECG
AD D
BB A
BGC

ROW

row 9
row 8
row 5
row 4
row 7/
row 1
row 6-7
row 7/
row 9
row 9
row 8
row 10
row 1
row 10
row 1
row 5

row 8



KEYWORD

CCCCC

CAD/CAM

Capital and investment policy
Cases in didactics

Centraal Bureau voor de Statistiek
Change management

Changes in organisations

Civil rights

Civil servants law

Combinatorial optimization
Commerce (agricultural)
Commercial law

Communication (didactics)
Communication and management
Company law

Company welfare studies
(Company)image

Competition law

Competitive power

Computer languages

33

BOOKNUMBER(S)

BGB
BF CB
ADC
CBS
BC DM
BC CD
DD
DE
EAC
AFC
DB E
ADM
BC DD
DB K
CDB
BED
DF E
BC CE
BH CB

ROW

row 8
row 8
row 1
row 22
row 7/
row 6
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 4
row 9
row 1
row 7/
row 9
row 9
row /7
row 10
row 6

row 9



KEYWORD

Computer networks

Computer science (general)
Conflict management

Constitution

Constitutional law

Consultative bodies

Consumer and prod. theory in econometrics
Consumer behaviour

Consumer law

Consumption

Cooperation (agricultural)
Copyright law

Corporate finance and management
Corporate governance

Corporate law

Corporate valuation

Corruption (behavioural science)

BOOKNUMBER(S)

BH CD
BH A
BC CG
DD
DD
CC
EBD
BEG
DFD
AEE
AFE
DB L
BF CA
BC DC
DB K
BF AB
BB A

Costs and benefits (capital investment policy)BF CB

Costs in accountancy
Counterfeit trade

Criminal law

34

BF DD
BED
DC

ROW

row 9
row 9
row 6
row 10
row 10
row 9
row 10
row 8
row 10
row 2
row 4
row 9
row 8
row 6-7
row 9
row 8
row 5
row 8
row 8
row 7/

row 10



KEYWORD

Crisis management
Cultural history
Customer satisfaction

Customer service

DDDDD

Databases

Decision support systems

Decision theory in information technology

Decision-making

Developing countries
Development of new products
Dictionaries and phrase books
Dictionaries and phrase books
Dictionaries on demography
Dictionaries on geography
Dictionaries on planning
Didactics

Digital media

35

BOOKNUMBER(S)

ROW
BCCG rowb6
AH D row 4
BEF row /7
BE F row 7/
BHCB row?9
BCDN row?7
BH B row 9
BCCH rowb6
AE 1] row 3
BGF row 9
DICT row 1
DICTA rowl
DICT RW row 1
DICT RW row 1
DICT RW row 1
AD A row 1
BEN row 8



KEYWORD

Direct marketing
Distribution (marketing)
Distribution (marketing)
Distribution of wealth

Dynamic programming

EEEEE

Eastern Europe (economic history)
Eastern Europe (economic)
E-banking

E-commerce

Econometric methods (general)
Econometrics (general)
Economic dictionaries
Economic dynamics

Economic history

Economic history (general)
Economic order

Economic policies

36

BOOKNUMBER(S)

BED
BE B
BE K
AED
EAE

AHP
AEH
BE N
BE N
EDB
ED A
DICTE
EBE
AHC
AH A
AEH
AEH

ROW

row 7/
row 7
row 8
row 2

row 10

row 5
row 2
row 8
row 8
row 10
row 10
row 1
row 10
row 4
row 4
row 3

row 3



KEYWORD

Economic policy and planning
Economic situation

Economic sociology
Education

Education law

Efficiency upgrading

EIM by branch

EIM general

EIM miscellanea

Electronic learning

Emissions

Employee participation
Employment

Energy (economic)

England (economic history)
Environment

Environmental (annual) report
Environmental law
Environmentally friendly
Equilibrium

Ergonomics

37

BOOKNUMBER(S)

EDK
AE |
AEW
ADJ
DA
BGE
BD EB
BD EA
BD EC
ADJ
BF AB
CC
CB
AEN
AHL
AEN
BF DC
DF F
BC DG
EB B
CDE

ROW

row 10
row 3
row 4
row 1
row 9
row 9
row 7/
row 7/
row 7/
row 1
row 8
row 9
row 9
row 3
row 4
row 3
row 8
row 10
row 7/
row 10

row 9



KEYWORD BOOKNUMBER(S)

Ethics (behavioural science) BB A
European law DG
European Union (published by the) EG
European Union (EC) AE G
Export management BC DL
Export marketing BEH
FFFFF

Family law DB A
Financial econometrics ED L

Financial institutions and services (general) BF BA

Financial law DB B
Financial management (general) BF CA
Financial markets (general) BF AA
Financial policy BF CC
Financial reporting (general) BF DA
France (economic history) AH M
Franchising (marketing) BE K

Fraud in accountancy BF DD

38

ROW

row 5
row 10
row 23
row 2
row /7

row 8

row 9
row 10
row 8
row 9
row 8
row 8
row 8
row 8
row 4
row 8

row 8



KEYWORD BOOKNUMBER(S)

Fund racing (marketing)

GGGGG

Game theory

General Agreement on Tariffs and trade
General balance theory

General economics

General introduction to economics
General methodology

Geometry

Germany (economic history)
Globalization

Government policy and regulations
Greece (economic history)

Green management

Green marketing

Growth

39

BED

EB K
GATT
EB B
AE
AEC
BB EA
EEC
AHK
BC CN
BF CF
AHR
BE M
BE M
AE |

ROW

row 7

row 10
row 23
row 10
row 2-4
row 2
row 5
row 10
row 4
row 6
row 8
row 5
row 8
row 8

row 3



KEYWORD BOOKNUMBER(S)

HHHHH

History (economic)

History of agricultural economics
History of economics

History of law

History of management

How to write a letter of application
How to write a PhD.

How to write a research paper
Human interface

Human resource management (HRM)

Image (marketing)

Index numbers in econometrics
Industrial disability

Industrial organisation

Industrial property law

40

AH
AF A
AE A
DA
BCB
ADM
ADM
ADM
BH CC
CDA

BED
EC K
CDC
BC CL
DB L

ROW

row 4-5
row 4
row 2
row 9
row 5
row 1
row 1
row 1
row 9

row 9

row 7/
row 10
row 9
row 6

row 9



KEYWORD

BOOKNUMBER(S)

Information and uncertainty in econometricsEB F

Information law

Information management
Information processing (general)
Information technology (general)
Innovation management
Input-output analysis in econometrics
Insurance law

Intellectual property law
Intelligent computer

Interim management

International economics
International financial markets
International Labour Organisation
International law

International law procedure
International marketing
International Monetary Fund
International private law

Internationalization

Internet

DF G
BC DN
BH CA
BH A
BC DG
EBC
DB G
DB L
BHCD
BC DE
AE G
BF AD
ILO
DG
DG
BEH
IMF
DB A
BC CN
BH CE

ROW

row 10
row 10
row 7/
row 9
row 9
row 7/
row 10
row 9
row 9
row 9
row 7/
row 2-3
row 8
row 23
row 10
row 10
row 8
row 23
row 9
row 6

row 9



KEYWORD BOOKNUMBER(S) ROW

Investment banks BFBC row38
Investment fund BFAB row38
Investment training BFAB row38
Ireland (economic history) AH L row 4
Italy (economic history) AHR row 5
JJJJJ

Job evaluation CDD row 9
KKKKK

Knowledge management BCDH row7

42



KEYWORD BOOKNUMBER(S)

LLLLL

Labour economy

Labour law

Labour market

Labour organization

Labour organizations

Labour relation

Labour sciences (general)

Land reform

Land use

Language in management

Latin America (economic history)
Law (general)

Law methodology

Law of administrative procedure
Law of associations

Law of civil procedure

Law of inheritance

Law of international organizations

Law of legal persons

CA
DF C
CB
CC
CC
CC
CA
AF F
AF F
BC DD
AHG
DA
DA
DE
DB K
DB M
DB A
DG
DB H

ROW

row 9
row 10
row 9
row 9
row 9
row 9
row 9
row 4
row 4
row 7/
row 4
row 9
row 9
row 10
row 9
row 9
row 9
row 10

row 9



KEYWORD

Law of local government
Law of nations

Law of obligations

Law of patents

Law of property

Law of spatial planning
Law of transport

Law of treaties

Law sources

Leadership and entrepreneurship

Learning organization
Lease (agricultural)
Leninism

Lineal algebra

Linear models

Linear programming
Linguistics in management
Liquidation in management
Liquidation in finance
Logic (methodology)

Logistics

44

BOOKNUMBER(S)

DD
DG
DB D
DB L
DB C
DF A
DF A
DG
DA
BC DC
CDA
AF F
AE AM
EEC
ECC
EAD
BC DD
BC CF
BF CD
BB EA
BG D

ROW

row 10
row 10
row 9
row 9
row 9
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 9
row 6-7
row 9
row 4
row 2
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 7
row 6
row 8
row 5

row 9



KEYWORD

MMMMM

Macro-econometric models
Macroeconomics
Maintenance

Management (general)

Management and organisation theory

Management consulting

Management fields

Management functions and biographies

Management in government organizations

Management in health care

Management in non-western countries

Management in small business

Management in the cultural and arts sector

Management in the health service

Management in the non-profit sector

Management in various sectors
Management information systems
Management performance

Management philosophy

45

BOOKNUMBER(S)

ED G
AE D
BGE
BCA
BC CA
BC DE
BCD
BC DC
BC EC
BC EA
BCED
BD B
BC EE
BC EA
BC EB
BCE
BC DN
BC CE
BC CK

ROW

row 10
row 2
row 9
row 5
row 5-6
row 7/
row 6-7
row 6-7
row 7/
row 7
row 7/
row 7/
row 7/
row 7/
row 7/
row 7/
row 7
row 6

row 6



KEYWORD BOOKNUMBER(S)

Management technology

Market research

Marketing (general)

Marketing in industry

Marketing in miscellaneous sectors
Marketing in non-profit organisations
Marketing in retailing

Marketing in the service sector
Marketing-mix

Markov decision process

Marxism

Mathematical economics (general)
Mathematical finance

Mathematics (general)
Mechanization

Memorial book on pension funds
Memorial book on public utilities

Memorial books on agriculture and dairy

Memorial books on banks and credit inst.

Memorial books on education

Memorial books on engineering

46

BC DG
BEC

BE A

BE LD
BE LE
BE LA
BELC
BE LB
BE B
ECB

AE AM
EB A
EDL

EE A
BGB
AH NGD
AH NGT
AH NGG
AH NGF
AH NGV
AH NGT

ROW

row /7
row 7/
row 7/
row 8
row 8
row 8
row 8
row 8
row 7/
row 10
row 2
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 8
row 5
row 5
row 5
row 5
row 5

row 5



KEYWORD BOOKNUMBER(S)

Memorial books on food industry

Memorial books on insurance

Memorial books on mining and industry

Memorial books on research inst.

Memorial books on the tertiary sector

Memorial books on traffic and shipping

Memorial books various

Memorial boos on companies funds
Merger in finance

Mergers in management
Methodology (general)

Methodology of economics
Methodology of history

Methods and techniques (qualitative)
Methods and techniques (quantitative)
Micro-econometric models
Microeconomics

Middle East (economic history)
Miscellaneous fields of law (general)
Mobile telephone

Mobility and education

47

ROW
AH NGH row 5
AH NGD row 5
AH NGL row 5
AH NGB row 4
AH NGS row5
AH NGS row5
AH NGW row 5
AH NGD row 5
BF CE row 8
BCCF rowb6
BB row 5
AE B row 2
AH B row 4
BBED row5
BB EC row 5
EDH row 10
AEE row 2
AHH row 4
DF A row 10
BHCE row?9
CDB row 9



KEYWORD BOOKNUMBER(S)

Monetary economics

Multinationals

NNNNN

National income

Nederlandse Statistische Vervolgwerken
Network planning in econometrics
Neural networks

New in the library

New products

Non-linear models

North America (economic history)
North-south ratio in economics

Notarial law

Numerical methods

48

AEF
BC CO

AE D
NSV
EAF
BH CD
BGF
ECD
AHF
AE G
DB A
EE D

ROW

row 2

row 6

row 2
row 22
row 10
row 9
row O
row 9
row 10
row 4
row 3
row 9

row 10



KEYWORD

00000

Oceania (economic history)
OECD (published by the)

Old age pension

Operational research (general)
Optimal control in econometrics
Optimization theory (general)
Organisation

Organisation and government
Organisation and surrounding area
Organisation counselling
Organisation culture
Organisation design
Organisation development
Organisation politics
Organization and management
Organization sciences (general)

Organizations Law theory

BOOKNUMBER(S)

AHYV
OECD
CDD
EAA
EAG
EAB
BC CA
BC CM
BC CM
BC DE
BC CK
BC CB
BC CM
BC CG
BCC
BA
DA

ROW

row 5
row 24
row 9
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 5-6
row 6
row 6
row 7/
row 6
row 6
row 6
row 6
row 5-6
row 5

row 9



KEYWORD BOOKNUMBER(S)

PPPPP
Panel data EDC
Personnel CDA
Philosophy (behavioural science) BB A
Physical distribution BGD
Planning (economic) AEH
Planning en growth in econometrics EBG
Planning in organisations BC CH
Politics (agricultural) AF C
Portfolio management BF AB
Portugal (economic history) AHR
Power structure in management BC CG
Prediction in econometrics EDE
Pricing (marketing) BED
Private law (general) DB A
Privatizing (law) DF A
Probability theory ECB
Production (general) BG A
Production planning BGC

Professional performances DA

50

ROW

row 10
row 9
row 5
row 9
row 3
row 10
row 6
row 4
row 8
row 5
row 6
row 10
row 7/
row 9
row 10
row 10
row 8
row 8

row 9



KEYWORD

Profit (capital investment policy)
Programme security
Programmes

Programming

Project management

Psychology

Public finance

Public law

Public relations

Public spending

Publications of EIM
Publications of LEI (Agri. Econ. Inst.)

Purchasing

QRRRQ

Quality management
Queueing in production

Queueing in econometrics

51

BOOKNUMBER(S)

BF CB
BH CB
BH CB
BH CA
BC CP
BB D
AEP
DE
BED
AEP
BD E
AF L
BG D

BC DK
BGC
EAK

ROW

row 8
row 9
row 9
row 9
row 6
row 5
row 3
row 10
row 7/
row 3
row 7
row 4

row 9

row 7
row 8

row 10



KEYWORD BOOKNUMBER(S) ROW

RRRRR

Raw material agreements AE G row 2
Reference books REF row 1
Reference manual on demography REF row 1
Reference manual on economics REF row 1
Reference manual on geography REF row 1
Reference manual on management science REF row 1
Reference manual on planning REF row 1
Regional economics AE IR row 3
Relation marketing BE F row 7
Rent law DF A row 10
Reorganisation in management BCCF row6
Reorganisation in finance BF CE row 8
Replacement in production BGE row 9
Research and development BK A row 9
Research and methodology BBEB row5
Rest Statistische Vervolgwerken RSV row 22
Retail BD row 7
Retirement CDC row 9

Reward CDD row 9

52



KEYWORD BOOKNUMBER(S)

Risk and returns in finance
Risk capital
Risk management

Russia (economic history)

SSSSS

Sales management

Sales promotion

Sampling theory

Scandinavia (economic history)
Scientific economic history

Scotland (economic history)

Service management

Simulation techniques in econometrics
Small business general

Social choice theory in econometrics
Social history

Social indicators in economics

Social psychology

53

BF AC
BF AC
BC DB
AHP

BEE
BED
ECH
AH S
AHD
AHL
BC DC
EAH
BD A
EBH
AHD
AEP
BB C

ROW

row 8
row 8
row 6

row 5

row 7/
row 7/
row 10
row 5
row 4
row 4
row 6-7
row 10
row 7
row 10
row 4
row 3

row 5



KEYWORD BOOKNUMBER(S)

Social responsibility (behavioural science) BB A

Social security

Socio-economic law

Sociology

Spain (economic history)

Spatial sciences didactics
Sponsorship

Staffing policy (general)

Starting a business

Statistical computing in econometrics
Statistical time series analysis
Statistics (general)

Stochastic

Stock control

Stock exchange

Strategic management

Strategic marketing

Strategic planning

Structure in economics

Structure of capital and ownership

Structures in organisations

54

AE PS
DF A
BB B
AHR
AD G
BED
CDA
BDC
ECL
ECE
ECA
ECB
BGC
BF AB
BC DA
BE B
BE B
AE |
BF CC
BC CC

ROW

row 5
row 4
row 10
row 5
row 5
row 1
row 7
row 9
row /7
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 10
row 8
row 8
row 6
row 7/
row 7/
row 3
row 8

row 6



KEYWORD

Supplier relations

Supply chain management
Sustainable development
Switzerland (economic history)

Systems in information technology

TTTTT

Takeover

Tax law

Tax policy

Teamwork

Technical science

Technology

Technology and innovation
Terms of employment
Textbook on auxiliary subjects
Textbooks on basic instructions
Textbooks on business economics

Textbooks on general economics

55

BOOKNUMBER(S)

BGC
BGD
BE M
AHK
BHB

BF CE
DF B
AEP
BC CH
BK B
BK B
BK A
CDF
AD LO
AD LA
AD LB
AD LE

ROW

row 8
row 9
row 8
row 4

row 9

row 8
row 10
row 3
row 6
row 9
row 9
row 9
row 9
row 1
row 1
row 1

row 1



KEYWORD BOOKNUMBER(S) ROW

The Netherlands (economic history) AHN row 4
Third world (economic) AE IJ row 3
Time management (textbook on) ADLO rowl
Time series analysis ED D row 10
Trade (agricultural) AF C row 4
Traffic and transport AE V row 4
Traffic law DF A row 10
Uuuuu

Unemployment CB row 9
Unions CC row 9
United Nations (published by the) UN row 25
Urban history AHC row 4
VVVVV

Valuation problems in accountancy BFDD row38

Value and prices AE D row 2

56



KEYWORD BOOKNUMBER(S)

Various small business sectors

WWWWW

Wages

Water management

WEB 2.0

Welfare state

Welfare theory

Western countries (economic)
Women in management
Working ability

Working conditions

Working hours

World Bank (published by the)
World food supply

World Trade Organization (publ. by the)
World Wide Web

57

BD D

CDD
AEN
BH CE
AEP
AE D
AE |
BC DF
CDC
CDE
CDC
wWB
AFC
WTO
BH CE

ROW

row 7

row 9
row 3
row 9
row 4
row 2
row 3
row 7/
row 9
row 9
row 9
row 25
row 4
row 25

row 9



58



